Data Sheet
VIAVI Solutions
Product Brief
VIAVI
3920B
Analog and Digital Radio Test Platform
Featuring improved RF signal generator phase noise
performance

interface protocol. Additionally, keys may be loaded
using KVL ASN mode of operation found in KVL-3000
and older model key loaders from Motorola.
X2-TDMA Test Suite (390XOPT219)
Available for testing X2-TDMA test systems, this option
is available through Motorola only.
X2-TDMA Mobile Emulator (390XOPT245)
This option enables the testing of X2-TDMA base
stations. This option is available through Motorola only.
P25 Performance Test Triggers (390XOPT260)
In order to perform the P25 Performance Tests required
by the TIA 102-CAAA standard, the 3920B has the
capability with this option of generating trigger signals.
This Sync I/O port on the rear panel of the 3920B is
used to source this trigger. The output trigger signal is
generated when any of the following occur.
yy Switching between the STD SILENCE pattern and the
STD 1011 pattern
yy Switching between the STD BUSY pattern and the
STD IDLE pattern
yy Enabling the STD LDU1 pattern
yy Enabling the STD LDU2 pattern
yy During trunking simulation at each slot boundary
yy During trunking simulation, when a Channel Grant
message is transmitted
X2-TDMA Advance Test Suite (390XOPT261)
This option combines 390XOPT216 and 390XOPT245.
Motorola HPD Testing Option (390XOPT300)
yy Generate / receive HPD signals
yy Modulation - 64QAM, 16QAM and QPSK (inbound
and outbound)
yy Transmitter parameters including signal power,
frequency error, EVM
yy Symbol clock error, RX BER, burst timing error and
occupied bandwidth
yy I & Q modulation analysis including constellation and
11  3920B Product Brief
trajectory plots of the data symbols, sync and pilot
bits
yy Display of Min / Max and average as specified by the
number of bursts
yy Pass / Fail indication using color code meters
VIAVI Solutions has developed this test mode for
Motorola to address the need for testing their high
performance packet data operation on both mobiles
and base stations in the 700 and 800 MHz bands. HPD
systems operate within the normal 25 kHz mobile radio
bandwidth. The 3920B HPD options provide users with
the ability to test High Performance Data systems.
HPD can be configured for two modes of operation.
When configured to operate in BR Mode the test set
simulates base radio operation and is used to test the

the very popular Harris XL-200P.
17  3920B Product Brief
Ordering Information
Versions and Options
Order Number Description
91164 3920B Analog and Digital Radio Test
Platform
83352 390XOPT051 Site Monitoring Application
83353 390XOPT054 IQ Gen Modulation (for IQ
Creator waveforms)
83354 390XOPT055 Audio Analyzer
83390 392XOPT058 2.7 GHz Frequeny Range
Extension Option
83355 390XOPT059 Auto-Test Analog
83356 390XOPT060 Harmonics & Spurious
Measurements
83357 390XOPT061 Tracking Generator
83358 390XOPT064 Analog Duplex Power
Between Markers
92573 390XOPT067 POCSAG
84410 390XOPT090 Chinese GUI
83359 390XOPT110 TETRA MS (Mobile Station
Testing)
83360 390XOPT111 TETRA BS (Base Station
Testing)
83361 390XOPT112 TETRA DM (Direct Mode
Testing)
83362 390XOPT114 TETRA Energy Economy
Mode (Requires 390XOPT110)
85543 390XOPT115 Auto-Test TETRA
83363 390XOPT200 P25 Conventional
Operation (with DES OFB Type III)
83364 390XOPT201 P25 Trunking Operation
VHF / UHF / 700 / 800 MHz (Requires
390XOPT200)
83365 390XOPT204 LSM Generate and Receive
/ Analysis (Requires 390XOPT200)
83366 390XOPT206 P25Control Channel Logger
Option (Requires 390XOPT200)
83367 390XOPT207 SmartZone and SMARTNET
Option (Requires 390XOPT200)
62377 390XOPT209 KVL Keyloader Option
(Requires 390XOPT200)
83368 390XOPT210 Analog Simulcast Option
(Requires 390XOPT055)
83369 390XOPT212 Explicit Mode Trunking
(Requires 390XOPT200 and
390XOPT201)
83370 390XOPT213 Unit to Unit Call (Requires
390XOPT200, 390XOPT201, and
390XOPT212)
83371 390XOPT214 Adjacent Channel Broadcast
Message (Requires 390XOPT200 and
390XOPT201)
83372 390XOPT215 Secondary Control
Channel Broadcast Message (Requires
390XOPT200 and 390XOPT201)
83373 390XOPT218 Auto-Test for P25 Radio
Systems (Requires 390XOPT200)
83374 390XOPT219 X2-TDMA Test
Suite (Requires 390XOPT200 and
390XOPT201) - (Available through
Motorola only)
90532 390XOPT220 Phase II Two-Slot Time
Division Multiple Access Physical Layer
(Requires 390XOPT200)
82566 390XOPT230 Off Air Monitor Software
for P25 Message Logging - Protocol
Analysis Tool (Requires 390XOPT200 and
390XOPT206)
67444 390XOPT240 P25 AES Encryption
(Requires 390XOPT200)
83376 390XOPT245 X2-TDMA Mobile Emulator